RESOLUTION NO. 11361

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORANGE AUTHORIZING THE ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT A \$20,000 ABC-OTS GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL GRANT DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC), in conjunction with the California Office of Traffic Safety (OTS), has awarded the City of Orange a grant in the amount of \$20,000 through its ABC-OTS Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the ABC-OTS Grant funds will be used for conducting police operations for the enforcement of alcoholic beverage laws related to the sale and procurement of alcoholic beverages by minors and providing educational opportunities for ABC licensees; and

WHEREAS, using the ABC-OTS Grant funds, the Orange Police Department will conduct at least two of each of the following: Minor Decoy Operations, Shoulder Tap Operations, and IMPACT (Informed Merchants Preventing Alcohol-Related Crime Tendencies) Operations; and

WHEREAS, the ABC-OTS Grant funds received do not require matching funds of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Orange does hereby:

- 1. Approve acceptance of funds from the State of California, Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control ABC-OTS Grant Program in the amount of \$20,000;
- 2. Approve the expenditure of the ABC-OTS Grant funds for the purposes set forth above; and
- 3. Authorize the City Manager to enter in a contract with the State regarding the Grant and execute any and all ABC-OTS Grant documents.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2021			
	Mark A. Murphy, Mayor, City of Orange			
ATTEST:				
Pamela Coleman, City Clerk, City of Or	range			

STATE OF O	CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY O	F ORANGE)				
CITY OF OF	RANGE)				
ΙΡΔ	MELA COLEM	IAN City Cl	erk of the C	ity of Orang	re California	a, do hereby certify
,		, ,		,	•	uncil of the City of
_	, ,	•			•	, 2021 by the
following vo		thereof herd	on the	uay or		, 2021 by the
ionowing vo	ic.					
AYES:	COUNCILM	EMBERS:				
NOES:	COUNCILM	EMBERS:				
ABSENT:	COUNCILM	EMBERS:				
ABSTAIN:	COUNCILM	EMBERS:				
			Pamela	Coleman C	ity Clerk, C	ity of Orange